
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the Matter of the Establishment of a Working ) 
Docket to Address Issues Concerning Missouri- ) Case No. WW-2019-0242 
American Water Company’s Lead Service Line ) 
Replacement Program.    ) 

 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

COMES NOW Missouri-American Water Company and hereby provides this Notice of 

Filing. 

1. In its Report and Order in Case No. WR-2017-0285, the Commission stated, in part, 

as follows: 

Missouri-American Water Company shall file an annual report on the LSLR 
Program with the Commission for review by February 15 of each year after the 
effective date of the rates in this case. The required annual report shall include 
information on the footage of main, number of customer connections, and 
estimated number and costs of customer-owned lead service lines replaced for 
that year. The participants in the working docket described in Ordered Paragraph 
7 may also recommend additional information to be included in the annual report. 

 
(Report and Order, p. 37). 
 

2. Attached hereto is MAWC’s Annual Report for 2020.  
 
      Respectfully submitted, 

___  
Dean L. Cooper     #36592 
BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C. 
P.O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65012 
(573) 635-7166 telephone 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 
 
Timothy W. Luft, Mo Bar 40506 
MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 
727 Craig Road 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
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(314) 996-2279 
Timothy.Luft@amwater.com 

 
ATTORNEYS FOR MISSOURI-AMERICAN 
WATER COMPANY 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent 

by electronic mail on February 18, 2020, to the following: 
 

Office of the General Counsel 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 
mark.johnson@psc.mo.gov  

Office of the Public Counsel 
opcservice@opc.mo.gov 
 

Stephanie Bell/Marc Ellinger 
sbell@ellingerlaw.com 
mellinger@ellingerlaw.com  

William D Steinmeier 
wds@wdspc.com  

John B Coffman 
john@johncoffman.net  

David Woodsmall 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com  

Division of Energy 
martin.hyman@dnr.mo.gov 

Lewis Mills 
lewis.mills@bryancave.com  

Joshua Harden 
Joshua.Harden@stinson.com  

Greg A Campbell/Emily Perez 
gcampbell@hammondshinners.com  
eperez@hammondshinners.com  

Mark W Comley 
comleym@ncrpc.com  

Joseph P Bednar 
jbednar@spencerfane.com  

Leland B Curtis 
lcurtis@chgolaw.com  

Robert Hack/Roger W Steiner 
rob.hack@kcpl.com  
roger.steiner@kcpl.com  

James M Fischer 
jfischerpc@aol.com  
 

James B Lowery/Wendy Tatro 
lowery@smithlewis.com  
AmerenMOService@ameren.com  

 
 

___  
 


